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COMMERCIAL AND OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $449 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended January 13. 

The principal net decreases were $158 million in loans to manufacturers of 
food, liquor, and tobacco products, $85 million to manufacturers of petroleum refining, 
$84 million in bankers1 acceptances, and $214 million to all MotherM loans. 

Business of Borrower 1971 £/* 

Change From Week Ended 

Business of Borrower 1971 £/* Jan. 
1971 

6, Jan. 
1970 

14, |June 24, 
1 1970 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,906 + 105 • 119 1,220 
Primary metals 2,156 - 2 + 64 - 10 
Machinery 5,384 + 76 - 453 - 813 
Transportation equipment 2,895 - 16 + 277 + 136 
Other fabricated metal products 1,943 + 65 - 104 - 309 
Other durable goods 2,528 - 18 + 97 - 224 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,237 322 524 697 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,905 - 158 - 160 + 151 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,226 - 12 - 109 - 487 
Petroleum refining 1,445 - 85 126 - 194 
Chemicals and rubber 2,757 - 24 + 3 + 40 
Other nondurable goods 1,904 - 43 - 132 - 207 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,952 - 22 - 733 - 308 

Trade - total 8,951 36 + 445 + 77 
Commodity dealers 1,366 8 + 252 + 468 
Other wholesale 3,617 - 9 + 130 - 6 
Retail 3,968 - 19 + 63 - 385 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 10,050 + 101 - 405 + 387 
Transportation 6,177 + 49 + 585 + 537 
Communication 1,435 + 28 + 9 + 146 
Other public utilities 2,438 + 24 - 999 - 296 

Construction 3,380 + 19 + 287 + 172 

Services 7,412 + 79 + 548 + 539 

Bankers1 acceptances 1,668 - 84 + ,038 + 1,163 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,320 + 10 + 154 + 166 

All other loans 4,782 - 214 + 155 - 48 

Total classified loans 68,658 364 + 846 + 231 
Total unclassified loans 12,348 - 85 + 865 + 1,224 

Total commercial & industrial loans 81,006 - 449 + 1, 711 + 1,455 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of January 6. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AID INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 13, 1971 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San , 
FranciscoE/* 

597 6,145 622 1,416 275 276 2,734 175 162 140 293 2,071 

51 1,015 78 317 20 26 359 46 7 5 34 198 

263 2,346 183 502 79 56 1,083 32 62 30 75 673 

96 1,405 92 233 31 48 425 8 11 21 38 487 

87 515 146 203 51 75 476 23 39 44 60 224 

100 864 123 161 94 71 391 66 43 40 86 489 

672 5,175 485 393 436 . 387 1,616 294 158 152 270 1,199 

124 868 93 71 109 121 536 110 86 73 77 637 

302 1,047 124 38 184 129 199 64 15 8 36 80 

22 761 35 47 12 13 242 23 8 27 62 193 

106 1,673 117 147 65 52 316 36 19 21 49 156 

118 826 116 90 66 72 323 61 30 23 46 133 

62 2,303 52 231 7 58 415 25 7 117 449 226 

578 2,844 463 490 524 521 1,098 308 174 299 352 1,300 

35 616 62 15 75 22 144 101 72 45 71 108 

258 1,182 172 219 194 248 487 86 37 95 146 493 

285 1,046 229 256 255 251 467 121 65 159 135 699 

394 • 4,926 294 547 373 315 1,221 220 103 130 265 1,262 

175 2,970 150 320 186 222 784 153 68 73 141 935 

59 • 657 62 78 77 25 159 25 13 26 53 201 

160 1,299 82 149 110 68 278 42 22 31 71 126 

90 875 256 248 208 188 260 128 54 106 379 588 

424 2,422 630 331 234 351 752 258 154 168 295 1,393 

43 854 69 62 6 6 274 - - 1 13 89 251 

56 1,680 48 54 12 22 335 8 — — 30 75 

' 116 1,868 9 443 320 137 415 107 6 34 184 1,143 

3,032 

455 

29,092 

1,058 

2,928 

285 

4,215 

800 

2,395 

700 

2,261 

646 

9,120 

1,516 

1,515 

281 

827 

68 

1,159 

335 

2,606 

598 

9,508 

5,606 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,906 
Primary metals 2,156 
Machinery ' 5,384 
Transportation equipment 2,895 
Other fabricated metal products 1,943 
Other durable goods 2,528 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,237 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,905 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,226 
Petroleum refining 1,445 
Chemicals and rubber 2,757 
Other nondurable goods 1,904 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,952 

Trade - total 8,951 
Commodity dealers 1,366 
Other wholesale 3,617 
Retail 3,968 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 10,050 
Transportation 6,177 
Communication 1,435 
Other public utilities 2,438 

Construction 3,380 

Services 7,412 

Bankers' acceptances 1,668 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,320 

All other loans ^>782 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

£/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear 
* Classified loans are as of January 6. 

68,658 

12,348 

81,006 

in the F 

3,487 30,150 

R. Bulletin. 

3,213 5,015 3,095 2,907 10.636 1.796 895 1.4S 
San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




